### Louisiana Department of Health Informational Bulletin



# To:AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana ProvidersDate:April 17, 2024Subject:Informational Bulletin 16-9:Subject:Subject:

## Informational Bulletins that summarize policies and/or procedures are intended for quick reference and are accurate on the date they are issued.

#### **340B Policy Clarification**

**Effective October 28, 2023**, Louisiana Medicaid transitioned to a single Pharmacy Benefit Manager (PBM) for all the Louisiana Medicaid MCOs. Please note that all six MCOs will utilize the same BIN, PCN, and Group number.

Louisiana Medicaid FFS and MCO BIN, PCN, and group numbers for pharmacy claims:

Plan Name	PBM Name	BIN	PCN	Group
Aetna, AmeriHealth	Magellan	025986	1214172240	LAMCOPBM
Caritas Louisiana,	Medicaid			
Healthy Blue,	Administration			
Humana Healthy				
Horizons,				
Louisiana				
Healthcare				
Connections,				
United Healthcare				
Fee-for-Service	Gainwell	610514	LOUIPROD	n/a
	Technologies			

#### Managed Care

Managed care pharmacy reimbursements are made in accordance with the contractual arrangements between the pharmacy and Magellan Medicaid Administration.

For additional details, please review Informational Bulletin 16-9 revised April 15, 2024.

Questions regarding this message should be directed to AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Provider Services at 1-888-922-0007 or your <u>Provider Network Management Account Executive</u>. The Provider Service Department can be reached daily between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm daily.

#### **Missed an Informational Bulletin?**

You can find a complete listing of Informational Bulletins on our website's <u>Provider Newsletters</u> and <u>Updates</u> page. Our website's Provider Newsletters and Updates page is under <u>Louisiana</u> <u>Department of Health Information Bulletins</u> header.

**Need to update your provider information?** Send full details to: network@amerihealthcaritasla.com.